
Coast Community 
College District 
Sites Campus Name Address Room for Testing

Name of Contact 
Person for the Site

Email of Contact Person 
for the Site

Phone Number of 
Contact Person for 
the Site

Testing Schedule Jan 
3, 2022 - Jan 28, 2022

Testing Schedule Jan 
31, 2022 - May 27, 
2022

Testing Schedule 
May 30, 2022 - June 
10, 2022

Coastline College Garden Grove Campus
12901 Euclid St., Garden Grove, CA 
92840 Garden Grove Room 104 Shelly Blair sblair12@coastline.edu 714-241-6251 Wednesday 1pm-6pm Wednesday 1pm-6pm

Wednesday 1pm-
6pm

Coastline College
Westminster - Le-Jao 
Campus

14120 All American Way, 
Westminster, CA 92683 Le-Jao Room 111 Dana Emerson demerson3@coastline.edu

714-546-7600 ext 
17401 None

Wednesday 8:30am-
11am; Thursday 1pm-
6pm None

Coastline College Newport Beach Campus
1515 Monrovia Ave., Newport 
Beach, CA 92663 Newport Beach Room 119 Tom Neal tneal14@coastline.edu

714-546-7600 ext 
17201 None

Monday 8:30am-
11am; Thursday 1pm-
6pm None

Orange Coast 
College Orange Coast College

2701 Fairview Rd, Costa Mesa, CA 
92626

Social Sciences Building 
Classroom 104 Madjid Niroumand

mniroumand@occ.cccd.ed
u 714-334-1245

Tuesday 7am-12pm; 
Wednesday 1pm-6pm

Monday, Tuesday, 
Friday 7am-6pm

Tuesday 7am-12pm; 
Wednesday 1pm-
6pm

Orange Coast 
College Waterfront Campus

1801 West Coast Hwy, Newport 
Beach, CA 92663 Sailing Center Classroom 2 Mette Segerblom

msegerblom@occ.cccd.ed
u 949-645-9412 None Monday 8am-3pm None

Golden West 
College Golden West College

15744 Goldenwest Street, 
Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Recreation Education 
Building 18 Janet Houlihan jhoulihan@gwc.cccd.edu 714-321-2868

Monday 7am-10am; 
Tuesday 2pm-6pm 

Monday and Tuesday, 
7am-6pm

Monday 7am-10am; 
Tuesday 2pm-6pm 
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Coast District's Covid-19 Testing sites including office hours, scheduling number, and contact person. 

Classified staff member must have an appointment prior to arrival. 
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